

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 479 of 2009

Bijay Kumar Rai Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

Order No. 06/Dated: 8th April, 2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on
23.04.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

April 8, 2026
Sunil/